
Laborers International Union of North America
Local Union 213

Chris Guerrero, Business Manager

Contractor Contact Phone E-mail Certifications

Bowen Engineering Corp. David Shackelford (317) 842-2616 jed@bowenengineering.com

Insituform Technologies Ralph Western (317) 489-3865 cgreenley@insituform.com

Hanks Plumbing & Heating Brad Nowakowski (419) 467-5541 contact@hphmech.com

Midwest Mole Kyle Wheatholder (317) 545-1335 info@midwestmole.com

B & W Specialized Drilling Thomas Witherow (219) 746-9463 tkwcpa@aol.com

Blankenberger Brothers Inc. Jennie Simpson (812) 845-2717 Pat.B@bbidigs.com

Layne Heavy Civil Inc. Jeffery Reynolds (812) 865-3232 pschmidt@reynoldsinc.com

Snedegar Construction Gary Snedegar (812) 824-6889 info@snedeger-construction.com

Asphalt Paving, Inc. d/b/a 
Cornerstone Boring

Michele Clark or 
Chad Rudolph

(270) 898-8090
michele@apicontractorsky.com 
chad@apicontractorsky.com

B & T Drainage Inc. John Boyer (217) 826-6591 boyer1@joink.com

Hayes Drilling Inc. Michael Hayes (913) 768-9500

Illini Drilled Foundations Inc. Julie Hines (217) 442-8765 julie@illinidrilling.com

Schomburg & Schomburg 
Const.

Butch Buesing (217) 442-3002 accounting@schomburginc.com WBE

Bypass & Boring

Phone: 260.744.5255 5700 S Anthony Blvd. Fort Wayne, IN 46806 www.inldc.org/local213


